
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 670 60 70 70 70 54 54 54 34 46 52 52 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 608 70 60 60 40 40 46 54 52 46 44 50 46

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 540 50 50 50 60 54 42 40 48 30 34 38 44

4 Northamptonshire Red 389 0 40 40 50 30 20 20 36 51 52 28 22

5 Lincolnshire Yellow 323 40 30 0 30 32 36 0 40 37 16 30 32



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 670 60 70 70 70 54 54 54 34 46 52 52 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 608 70 60 60 40 40 46 54 52 46 44 50 46

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 540 50 50 50 60 54 42 40 48 30 34 38 44

4 Northamptonshire Red 389 0 40 40 50 30 20 20 36 51 52 28 22

5 Lincolnshire Yellow 323 40 30 0 30 32 36 0 40 37 16 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
101 Will Tighe 6LR 1:18.7 1:18.7 1 30
101 Will Tighe SB 73 73 6 20
102 Oliver Dakin 4LR 51.1 50.5 50.5 2 28
102 Oliver Dakin SLJ 2.03 2.12 2.15 2.21 2.21 2 28
103 Joshua Young STJ 7.09 0.00 5.86 0.00 7.09 1 30
104 Adam Maneely 2LR 23.1 22.7 22.7 1 30
104 Adam Maneely VJ 16 63 64 63 64 1 30
105 Henry Knighton SB 77 77 3 26
107 Fran Higton 4LR 51.5 51.4 51.4 3 26
107 Fran Higton SLJ 2.11 2.01 2.07 1.99 2.11 4 24
108 Max Norman S 0.00 6.93 7.81 0.00 7.81 5 22
109 Jonathan Howkins 6LR 1:25.1 1:25.1 4 24
109 Jonathan Howkins S 2.48 3.09 3.12 0.00 3.12 10 12
110 Tom Silcock STJ 5.66 5.66 5.52 5.54 5.66 5 22
111 Matthew Wragg 2LR 23.9 24.5 24.5 4 24
111 Matthew Wragg VJ 49 52 49 50 52 4 24



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 670 60 70 70 70 54 54 54 34 46 52 52 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 608 70 60 60 40 40 46 54 52 46 44 50 46

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 540 50 50 50 60 54 42 40 48 30 34 38 44

4 Northamptonshire Red 389 0 40 40 50 30 20 20 36 51 52 28 22

5 Lincolnshire Yellow 323 40 30 0 30 32 36 0 40 37 16 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
113 Billy Champneys-Davis 2LR 23.8 23.9 23.9 3 26
113 Billy Champneys-Davis S 9.76 9.31 9.10 0.00 9.76 1 30
114 Brodie Carr STJ 5.36 4.97 4.94 5.01 5.36 6 20
115 Sam Barwell 6LR 1:25.3 1:25.3 5 22
115 Sam Barwell VJ 39 34 42 42 42 8 16
116 Ben Thomas SB 71 71 7 18
117 Joseph Talbot 6LR 1:36.4 1:36.4 7 18
117 Joseph Talbot SLJ 1.71 1.79 1.80 1.76 1.80 9 14
118 Kyle Barker 4LR 53.3 0.0 53.3 7 18
118 Kyle Barker STJ 5.13 5.22 5.34 5.34 5.34 7 18
119 Amara Thakkar 2LR 23.7 23.3 23.3 2 28
119 Amara Thakkar VJ 51 56 56 54 56 2 28
120 Daniel Kosmaczewski SLJ 2.06 2.01 2.10 2.04 2.10 6 20
121 Edward Gossage S 6.51 6.97 6.60 0.00 6.97 7 18
122 Jack Roe SB 62 62 10 12
123 Johnny Singh 4LR 51.7 52.4 52.4 4 24



Team Results Lincolnshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 670 60 70 70 70 54 54 54 34 46 52 52 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 608 70 60 60 40 40 46 54 52 46 44 50 46

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 540 50 50 50 60 54 42 40 48 30 34 38 44

4 Northamptonshire Red 389 0 40 40 50 30 20 20 36 51 52 28 22

5 Lincolnshire Yellow 323 40 30 0 30 32 36 0 40 37 16 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Matthew Millington 4LR 55.3 0.0 55.3 9 14
75 Matthew Millington SLJ 1.75 1.79 1.81 1.80 1.81 8 16
76 Shane Canham SB 75 75 4= 23
77 Gareth Lee 4LR 52.8 0.0 52.8 5 22
77 Gareth Lee VJ 39 41 39 40 41 9 14

175 Alex Riches 2LR 36.3 0.0 36.3 10 12
175 Alex Riches VJ 40 39 39 43 43 7 18
176 Charlie James 2LR 24.5 0.0 24.5 6 20
176 Charlie James S 8.45 7.87 8.15 0.00 8.45 3 26
178 James Bartlett SB 66 66 9 14
179 Ben Ashcroft STJ 4.75 4.88 4.90 5.00 5.00 9 14
180 Toby Alexander STJ 4.81 5.16 4.48 5.21 5.21 8 16
181 Reece Mee S 3.56 3.26 4.21 0.00 4.21 9 14



Team Results Northamptonshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 670 60 70 70 70 54 54 54 34 46 52 52 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 608 70 60 60 40 40 46 54 52 46 44 50 46

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 540 50 50 50 60 54 42 40 48 30 34 38 44

4 Northamptonshire Red 389 0 40 40 50 30 20 20 36 51 52 28 22

5 Lincolnshire Yellow 323 40 30 0 30 32 36 0 40 37 16 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
137 Alex Pitfield SB 78 78 2 28
138 Seth Rycroft S 5.88 6.59 6.41 0.00 6.59 8 16
139 Lewis Morgan Barton 2LR 25.4 0.0 25.4 8= 15
139 Lewis Morgan Barton SLJ 2.25 2.29 2.15 2.26 2.29 1 30
140 William Parry 6LR 1:29.2 1:29.2 6 20
140 William Parry SLJ 2.05 2.11 2.04 2.06 2.11 5 22
141 Tyler Chapman 4LR 53.2 0.0 53.2 6 20
141 Tyler Chapman S 7.04 7.57 7.18 0.00 7.57 6 20
142 Callum Casey STJ 5.98 6.09 6.18 6.39 6.39 2 28
145 Alfie Sanderson 2LR 25.4 0.0 25.4 8= 15
145 Alfie Sanderson SB 75 75 4= 23
146 Kit Moysen VJ 48 48 49 51 51 5 22



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 670 60 70 70 70 54 54 54 34 46 52 52 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 608 70 60 60 40 40 46 54 52 46 44 50 46

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 540 50 50 50 60 54 42 40 48 30 34 38 44

4 Northamptonshire Red 389 0 40 40 50 30 20 20 36 51 52 28 22

5 Lincolnshire Yellow 323 40 30 0 30 32 36 0 40 37 16 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
149 Cameron Rawson 6LR 1:23.9 1:23.9 3 26
149 Cameron Rawson SB 83 83 1 30
150 Caius Tweed 2LR 24.9 0.0 24.9 7 18
150 Caius Tweed STJ 6.04 6.14 6.07 6.10 6.14 4 24
151 Joseph Harris-Hart SLJ 2.17 2.16 2.15 2.00 2.17 3 26
152 Matthew Brown 6LR 1:22.8 1:22.8 2 28
153 Benjamin Blythe S 7.51 7.93 7.93 0.00 7.93 4 24
154 James Norris VJ 48 52 56 56 56 3 26
155 Nathan Gookey 2LR 24.2 24.8 24.8 5 22
155 Nathan Gookey VJ 47 44 48 46 48 6 20
156 Laith Gladwin 4LR 53.8 0.0 53.8 8 16
156 Laith Gladwin SLJ 1.95 1.77 2.00 1.87 2.00 7 18
157 Andrew Wilson-Axpe 4LR 50.1 49.5 49.5 1 30
157 Andrew Wilson-Axpe STJ 6.18 6.16 5.71 6.14 6.18 3 26
158 William Fairweather SB 70 70 8 16
159 Regan Langley S 8.57 8.27 8.38 0.00 8.57 2 28



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:21.7 0.0 1:21.7 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:23.1 0.0 1:23.1 60.0
3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:25.8 0.0 1:25.8 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Yellow 1:30.1 0.0 1:30.1 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 49.0 0.0 49.0 70.0
2 05 Nottinghamshire Green 50.2 0.0 50.2 60.0
3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 50.5 0.0 50.5 50.0
4 04 Northamptonshire Red 51.2 0.0 51.2 40.0
5 03 Lincolnshire Yellow 56.0 0.0 56.0 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Derbyshire White 54
1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 54
3 Nottinghamshire Green 40
4 Lincolnshire Yellow 32
5 Northamptonshire Red 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 104 Adam Maneely 22.7 30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 119 Amara Thakkar 23.3 28
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 113 Billy Champneys-Davis 23.9 26
4 Derbyshire White 111 Matthew Wragg 24.5 24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 155 Nathan Gookey 24.8 22
6 Lincolnshire Yellow 176 Charlie James 24.5 20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 150 Caius Tweed 24.9 18

8= Northamptonshire Red 139 Lewis Morgan Barton 25.4 15
8= Northamptonshire Red 145 Alfie Sanderson 25.4 15
10 Lincolnshire Yellow 175 Alex Riches 36.3 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White 54
2 Nottinghamshire Green 46
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 42
4 Lincolnshire Yellow 36
5 Northamptonshire Red 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 157 Andrew Wilson-Axpe 49.5 30
2 Derbyshire White 102 Oliver Dakin 50.5 28
3 Derbyshire White 107 Fran Higton 51.4 26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 123 Johnny Singh 52.4 24
5 Lincolnshire Yellow 77 Gareth Lee 52.8 22
6 Northamptonshire Red 141 Tyler Chapman 53.2 20
7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 118 Kyle Barker 53.3 18
8 Nottinghamshire Green 156 Laith Gladwin 53.8 16
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 75 Matthew Millington 55.3 14



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

Lincolnshire Yellow 0
1= Derbyshire White 54
1= Nottinghamshire Green 54
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 40
4 Northamptonshire Red 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 101 Will Tighe 1:18.7 30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 152 Matthew Brown 1:22.8 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 149 Cameron Rawson 1:23.9 26
4 Derbyshire White 109 Jonathan Howkins 1:25.1 24
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 115 Sam Barwell 1:25.3 22
6 Northamptonshire Red 140 William Parry 1:29.2 20
7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 117 Joseph Talbot 1:36.4 18



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 1:38.3 0.0 1:38.3 70.0
2 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:42.9 0.0 1:42.9 60.0
3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:47.7 0.0 1:47.7 50.0
4 04 Northamptonshire Red 1:54.0 0.0 1:54.0 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 1:33.7 0.0 1:33.7 70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:37.2 0.0 1:37.2 60.0
3 04 Northamptonshire Red 1:42.3 0.0 1:42.3 50.0
4 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:42.6 0.0 1:42.6 40.0
5 03 Lincolnshire Yellow 1:49.5 0.0 1:49.5 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 52
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 48
3 Lincolnshire Yellow 40
4 Northamptonshire Red 36
5 Derbyshire White 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 113 Billy Champneys-Davis 9.76 30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 159 Regan Langley 8.57 28
3 Lincolnshire Yellow 176 Charlie James 8.45 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 153 Benjamin Blythe 7.93 24
5 Derbyshire White 108 Max Norman 7.81 22
6 Northamptonshire Red 141 Tyler Chapman 7.57 20
7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 121 Edward Gossage 6.97 18
8 Northamptonshire Red 138 Seth Rycroft 6.59 16
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 181 Reece Mee 4.21 14

10 Derbyshire White 109 Jonathan Howkins 3.12 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Northamptonshire Red 51
2= Derbyshire White 46
2= Nottinghamshire Green 46
4 Lincolnshire Yellow 37
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 149 Cameron Rawson 83 30
2 Northamptonshire Red 137 Alex Pitfield 78 28
3 Derbyshire White 105 Henry Knighton 77 26

4= Lincolnshire Yellow 76 Shane Canham 75 23
4= Northamptonshire Red 145 Alfie Sanderson 75 23
6 Derbyshire White 101 Will Tighe 73 20
7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 116 Ben Thomas 71 18
8 Nottinghamshire Green 158 William Fairweather 70 16
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 178 James Bartlett 66 14

10 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 122 Jack Roe 62 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Derbyshire White 52
1= Northamptonshire Red 52
3 Nottinghamshire Green 44
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 34
5 Lincolnshire Yellow 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Northamptonshire Red 139 Lewis Morgan Barton 2.29 30
2 Derbyshire White 102 Oliver Dakin 2.21 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 151 Joseph Harris-Hart 2.17 26
4 Derbyshire White 107 Fran Higton 2.11 24
5 Northamptonshire Red 140 William Parry 2.11 22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 120 Daniel Kosmaczewski 2.10 20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 156 Laith Gladwin 2.00 18
8 Lincolnshire Yellow 75 Matthew Millington 1.81 16
9 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 117 Joseph Talbot 1.80 14



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White 52
2 Nottinghamshire Green 50
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 38
4 Lincolnshire Yellow 30
5 Northamptonshire Red 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 103 Joshua Young 7.09 30
2 Northamptonshire Red 142 Callum Casey 6.39 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 157 Andrew Wilson-Axpe 6.18 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 150 Caius Tweed 6.14 24
5 Derbyshire White 110 Tom Silcock 5.66 22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 114 Brodie Carr 5.36 20
7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 118 Kyle Barker 5.34 18
8 Lincolnshire Yellow 180 Toby Alexander 5.21 16
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 179 Ben Ashcroft 5.00 14



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White 54
2 Nottinghamshire Green 46
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 44
4 Lincolnshire Yellow 32
5 Northamptonshire Red 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 104 Adam Maneely 64 30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 119 Amara Thakkar 56 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 154 James Norris 56 26
4 Derbyshire White 111 Matthew Wragg 52 24
5 Northamptonshire Red 146 Kit Moysen 51 22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 155 Nathan Gookey 48 20
7 Lincolnshire Yellow 175 Alex Riches 43 18
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 115 Sam Barwell 42 16
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 77 Gareth Lee 41 14


